prospective tenderers who may wish to remain present.  

The tenders sent by post or courier shall be entertained only if these are 

actually received by the specific date and time. The tender must be accompanied with an earnest 

money of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) in the shape of FDR duly pledged 

in the name of Director-cum-Principal, M.G.G.E.C. Kotla(Jeori). The tenders without earnest 

money/cost of tender or short or not in form specified above will be rejected straightway. 

The detailed terms & conditions and enclosures for above tender are

[...]

Accountant/three years Income tax returns. The bidder shall attached relevant 

experiences of carry out sanitation work/outsourcing work previously done.    

7. The successful bidder shall furnish a Performance Security Deposit equivalent to Rs. 

25,000/- only (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand only) in the form FDR (Fixed Deposit 

Receipt) from a commercial bank, duly pledged in favour of  Director-Cum-Principal 

Mahatma Gandhi Government Engineering College, Kotla (Jeori) Tehsil Rampur District 

Shimla (H.P.).   The security deposit shall remain valid for a period of sixty days beyond